

Marcelo Pizzimbono Joins Evercore ISI as Head of Sales

February 12, 2024

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 12, 2024-- Evercore (NYSE: EVR) announced today that Marcelo Pizzimbono has joined Evercore ISI as a senior managing director and head of sales.

Mr. Pizzimbono has more than 30 years of experience in financial services. Most recently, he was managing partner at CrossRegional Management, where he helped build one of the leading alternative private credit/direct lending companies in Latin America. Prior to that, he was a managing director and head of U.S. institutional equity franchise sales at Goldman Sachs, and a managing director and head of global prime brokerage sales and U.S. equity sales at Deutsche Bank. He also spent 10 years in equity sales at Goldman Sachs, and three working for JPMorgan in Latin American sales.

Mike Paliotta, Chief Executive Officer of Evercore ISI, said, "We are excited to welcome Marcelo to the team. He brings significant client connectivity, expertise in selling research and capital markets transactions, and extensive leadership experience. I also want to thank Larry Sibley, our retiring head of sales, for his dedication and contributions over the many years we've worked together."

Founder and Chairman of Evercore ISI Ed Hyman added, "We have a great appreciation for the importance of this role in our organization. Marcelo has many years of experience in research sales and an excellent reputation. I really look forward to working with him."

"I am excited to join the Evercore ISI team as head of sales," said Mr. Pizzimbono. "I have long admired Evercore for the quality of its people and exceptional equity franchise. I look forward to working with Larry through the transition and to supporting the growth of this outstanding team and business."

Mr. Pizzimbono graduated with a B.A. from Manhattanville College and an MBA from the Stern School of Business at New York University.

About Evercore

Evercore (NYSE: EVR) is a premier global independent investment banking advisory firm. We are dedicated to helping our clients achieve superior results through trusted independent and innovative advice on matters of strategic and financial significance to boards of directors, management teams and shareholders, including mergers and acquisitions, strategic shareholder advisory, restructurings and capital structure. Evercore also assists clients in raising public and private capital, delivers equity research and equity sales and agency trading execution, and provides wealth and investment management services to high-net-worth and institutional investors. Founded in 1995, the firm is headquartered in New York and maintains offices and affiliate offices in major financial centers in the Americas, Europe, the Middle East and Asia. For more information, please visit www.evercore.com.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240212193581/en/</u>

Business:

Michael Paliotta Chief Executive Officer, Evercore ISI +1.212.446.5600

Media:

Jamie Easton
Head of Communications & External Affairs
Communications@Evercore.com

Investor:

Katy Haber Head of Investor Relations & ESG InvestorRelations@Evercore.com

Source: Evercore